Date Mailed: 08/04/2021

SUSAN T. ERTMER
Winnebago County Clerk
112 Otter Ave, PO Box 2806
Oshkosh, WI 54903-2806
(920) 232-3430

NOTICE OF COMMISSION, BOARD OR COMMITTEE MEETING

NAME OF COMMISSION

BOARD OR COMMITTEE: Planning and Zoning Committee

TIME OF MEETING: 7:45 A.M.

DATE OF MEETING: FRIDAY, AUGUST 6, 2021

PLACE OF MEETING: COUNTY ADMINISTRATION BUILDING *

112 Otter Ave, Rm 120 Oshkosh WI 54904

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81192890847?pwd=OXQzM09KU0JZMWw3WDdiNmJtTzhCUT09

• *Dial by your location:* +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

• *Meeting ID*: 811 9289 0847

• *Passcode:* 343268

Additional Instructions for making a virtual appearance can be found at:

https://www.co.winnebago.wi.us/planning-and-zoning.

For further detailed information concerning this notice, contact the Town Clerk or the Winnebago County Zoning office, where the application is available for viewing.

** Amended to correct Zoom meeting URL

SUBJECT MATTER OF MEETING

PLANNING MEETING

- 1. Approval of minutes from June 29 (Public Hearing), July 9 (Deliberative), and July 9 (Planning Meeting).
- 2. Discussion on County Farmland Preservation Plan related to the Town of Nepeuskun.
- 3. Review of 2022 Planning Department, Property List and Land Records budgets.
- 4. Committee review and action to forward town zoning ordinance amendments to County Board.

** This meeting is also being posted as a Committee meeting for: Facilities & Property Management

^{*} All interested persons wishing to be heard at the public hearing *may appear in person or via Zoom* using the meeting information below. A direct link to the Zoom Meeting is available on the Winnebago County Meetings and Agenda calendar on the above indicated date.